
 
 
 

Motor Fuel Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund 
Advisory Board Members  

(As of January 1, 2013) 
 

Name/Contact Information   Representing    Term Expiration 
Ryan Wooten     LOMCSA    January 1, 2014  
Cracker Barrel Stores, Inc.         (1st Term) 
12221 Industriplex Blvd. 
Baton Rouge, LA  70809 
225-756-6753,  
225-756-6787 (Fax) 
rwooten@crackerbarrelcstores.com 
 
Shawn Ivey               RAC Community   January 1, 2016  
PPM Consultants, Inc.         (2nd term) 
1600 Lamy Lane 71201 
318-325-7270 
Shawn.Ivey@ppmco.com 
 
Tom Harris                LDEQ                No term limit  
La. Dept. of Environmental Quality 
P. O. Box 4312 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-4312 
225-219-3181 
225-219-3474 (Fax) 
Tom.Harris@LA.GOV 
 
Roger Bright                RAC Community   January 1, 2014  
Jones Environmental, Inc.         (2nd Term) 
708 Milam Street 
Shreveport, LA 71101 
318-464-5287 (cell) 
318-226-8444 
RogerB@jeiinc.com 
 
Grady Gaubert     LOMCSA    January 1, 2015  
Gaubert Oil            (2nd Term) 
Post Office Box 310                                                                                                     
Thibodaux, LA 70302 
985-447-3811 
grady@gaubertoil.com 



 
 

Motor Fuel Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund  
Advisory Board Members  
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Name/Contact Information   Representing    Term Expiration 
Ravelle Jones     LMOGA    January 1, 2014 
Chevron Environmental Management, Co.      (1st full term) 
4800 Fournace Place 
Bellaire, TX 77401 
713-432-2641 
866-390-8082 (Fax) 
ravellejones@chevron.com 
 
Johnny Milazzo 
Lard Oil Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 9 
Denham Springs, LA 70727   LOMCSA    January 1, 2016 
225-664-3217 fax                                                                                                                    (1st term) 
225-664-3311                                                                                                                          
jamilazzo@lardoil.com     
 
                                                                                                                                           . 
 
Keith Baker     LOMCSA    January 1, 2015  
Slidell Oil Company                                                                                                             (2nd term) 
2307 Gause Blvd. East                                                                                                             
Slidell, LA 70461 
(985) 643-5256 
 kbaker@expstore.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


